
ETBU Women's Tennis
East Texas Baptist Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 27, 2018)

Elisa Kendall
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
% 2/2/2018 McMurry University 2 Symphony Munoz Won 6-1, 6-2
% 2/15/2018 Dallas Baptist 2 Biance Tijerina Won 3-6, 6-3, 10-8
% 3/4/2018 vs University of the Redlands 1 Sarah Ikieka Lost 1-6, 2-6

3/11/2018 vs #22 Kenyon College 1 Diana Aboubakare Lost 1-6, 2-6
% 3/13/2018 vs #31 Millsaps College 1 Grace Gaskins Lost 0-6, 1-6

3/13/2018 vs #17 Case Western Reserve 2 Madeleine Paolucci Won 2-6, 6-3, 10-6
%* 3/17/2018 at Louisiana College 2 Emma Hixson Won 6-0, 6-1

3/24/18 vs #40 CalTech 2 Sarina Liu Won 6-3, 7-5
% 3/24/18 at #18 Trinity University 2 Ashley DeBauge Lost 0-6, 2-6
% 3/29/18 Texas Dallas 2 Sindhu Ravula Won 6-2, 6-3
%* 3/30/18 Belhaven University 2 Jabreann Thigpen Won 6-0, 6-0
%* 4/12/18 #36 UT Tyler 2 Alexis Arrieta Won 6-3, 6-3
%* 4/14/2018 LeTourneau 2 Terin Murray Won 6-2, 6-0
%* 04/20/18 University of the Ozarks 2 Lexy Corona Won 6-0, 6-0
# 04/26/18 vs Howard Payne Univ. 2 Erin Mccleer Won 6-0, 6-0
# 04/27/18 vs Texas Dallas 2 Kathy Joseph Lost 1-6, 2-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
% 2/2/2018 McMurry University 3 Symphony Munoz/Zayra Gomez Won 8-5/Mullika Seekhieo
% 2/15/201 Dallas Baptist 1 Liz Slaughter/Claire Nguyen Lost 4-8/Tess Willis
% 3/4/2018 vs University of the Redla 1 Sarah Ikieka/Liz Johnson Lost 1-8/Tess Willis

3/11/201 vs #22 Kenyon College 3 Ilana Blackwood/Ceylan Can Lost 0-8/Mullika Seekhieo
% 3/13/201 vs #31 Millsaps College 2 Maggie Dabadie/Rachel Beck Lost 3-8/Tess Willis

3/13/201 vs #17 Case Western Re 1 Nithya Kanagasegar/Madeleine Paolucci Lost 3-8/Tess Willis
%* 3/17/201 at Louisiana College 1 Annette Londono/Emma Hixson Won 8-0/Tess Willis

3/24/18 vs #40 CalTech 1 Kana Moriyama/Sarina Liu Lost 6-8/Tess Willis
% 3/24/18 at #18 Trinity University 1 Andrea De Leon/Mary Kaffen Lost 3-8/Tess Willis
% 3/29/18 Texas Dallas 1 Kathy Joseph/Sindhu Ravula Lost 3-8/Tess Willis
%* 3/30/18 Belhaven University 1 Rutchelyn Elizar/Macey Lea Won 8-1/Tess Willis
%* 4/12/18 #36 UT Tyler 1 Marisa Quevedo/Lauren Kuhn Lost 5-8/Tess Willis
%* 4/14/201 LeTourneau 1 Maddison Brackenreg/Terin Murray Won 8-4/Tess Willis
%* 04/20/18 University of the Ozarks 1 Lexy Corona/Alexis Rogers Won 8-1/Tess Willis
# 04/26/18 vs Howard Payne Univ. 1 Chesney Goza/Erin Blanchard Won 8-2/Kaleight Smith
# 04/27/18 vs Texas Dallas 1 Kathy Joseph/Sindhu Ravula Lost 4-8/Kaleight Smith

# ASC Tournament (Tyler, Texas)



ETBU Women's Tennis
East Texas Baptist Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 27, 2018)

Jabree McClaine
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
% 2/2/2018 McMurry University 3 Claire Huffine Lost 5-7, 4-6
% 2/15/2018 Dallas Baptist 5 Adriana Carpenter Lost 1-6, 1-8
% 3/4/2018 vs University of the Redlands 5 Kate Dolan Won 2-6, 6-4, 10-3

3/11/2018 vs #22 Kenyon College 5 Annie Reiner Won 7-5, 3-6, 10-8
% 3/13/2018 vs #31 Millsaps College 5 Jordyn Kanak Won 6-1, 6-3

3/13/2018 vs #17 Case Western Reserve 5 Nina Cepeda Lost 3-6, 1-6
%* 3/17/2018 at Louisiana College 5 McKenna Raines Won 6-0, 6-0

3/24/18 vs #40 CalTech 5 Ankita Roychoudhury Lost 2-6, 6-7 (2-9)
% 3/24/18 at #18 Trinity University 5 Francesca Canjar Lost 0-6, 2-6
% 3/29/18 Texas Dallas 5 Elizabeth Labra Lost 0-6, 1-6
%* 3/30/18 Belhaven University 5 Macey Lea Won 6-4, 6-1
%* 4/12/18 #36 UT Tyler 5 Caitlyn Cox Won 6-7, 6-2, 6-4
%* 4/14/2018 LeTourneau 5 Lauren Rockwell Won 6-0, 6-3
%* 04/20/18 University of the Ozarks 5 Tori Woods Won 6-0, 6-1
# 04/26/18 vs Howard Payne Univ. 5 Rosie Cadena - 6-0, 4-1, unfinished
# 04/27/18 vs Texas Dallas 5 Svaksha Iyengar - 6-7 (6-8), 2-3, unfinished

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
% 2/2/2018 McMurry University 2 Neah Garza/Gabrielle Ellwanger Won 9-8 (7-3)/Ashley Schenck
% 2/15/201 Dallas Baptist 3 Adriana Carpenter/Michelle G.Zarate Lost 3-8/Mullika Seekhieo
% 3/4/2018 vs University of the Redla 3 Kate Dolan/Julia Haussmann Won 9-8 (10-4)/Mullika Seekhieo

3/11/201 vs #22 Kenyon College 2 Maggie Sweeney/Grace Winslow Lost 5-8/Tess Willis
% 3/13/201 vs #31 Millsaps College 3 Reya Hayek/Ella Shields Won 8-4/Mullika Seekhieo

3/13/201 vs #17 Case Western Re 3 Peyton Young/Nicole Cardwell Lost 4-8/Mullika Seekhieo
%* 3/17/201 at Louisiana College 3 Keonna Johnson/Jonkia Walton Won 8-0/Mullika Seekhieo

3/24/18 vs #40 CalTech 3 Angelica Zhou/Erin Wang Won 8-5/Mullika Seekhieo
% 3/24/18 at #18 Trinity University 3 Zoe Kaffen/Marie Lutz Lost 1-8/Mullika Seekhieo
% 3/29/18 Texas Dallas 3 Vivian Sepulveda/Svaksha Iyengar Lost 6-8/Mullika Seekhieo
%* 3/30/18 Belhaven University 3 Alexandria Furdge/Katelyn Head Won 8-1/Mullika Seekhieo
%* 4/12/18 #36 UT Tyler 3 Nancy Perez/Emily Danielson Won 8-5/Mullika Seekhieo
%* 4/14/201 LeTourneau 3 Lauren Rockwell/Samantha Trevino Won 8-1/Mullika Seekhieo
%* 04/20/18 University of the Ozarks 3 Tori Woods/Imani Doyle Won 8-2/Mullika Seekhieo
# 04/26/18 vs Howard Payne Univ. 2 Breanna Hunt/Erin Mccleer Won 8-1/Tess Willis
# 04/27/18 vs Texas Dallas 2 Sophie Farmer/Elizabeth Labra Won 8-3/Tess Willis

# ASC Tournament (Tyler, Texas)



ETBU Women's Tennis
East Texas Baptist Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 27, 2018)

Ashley Schenck
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
% 2/2/2018 McMurry University 6 Neah Garza Won 7-6, 4-6, 10-3
% 2/15/2018 Dallas Baptist 6 Devon Austin-Canning Lost 0-6, 5-7
% 3/4/2018 vs University of the Redlands 6 Madiosn Ross Lost 0-6, 2-6

3/11/2018 vs #22 Kenyon College 6 Kayla Pukys Lost 1-6, 0-6
% 3/13/2018 vs #31 Millsaps College 6 Reya Hayek Won 4-6, 7-5, 1-0 (11-9)

3/13/2018 vs #17 Case Western Reserve 6 Katrin Gurvich Lost 0-6, 1-6
%* 3/17/2018 at Louisiana College 6 Molly Edelman Won 6-0, 6-0

3/24/18 vs #40 CalTech 6 Vinci Chen Lost 6-4, 0-6, 0-6
% 3/24/18 at #18 Trinity University 6 Paulina Garcia Lost 1-6, 0-6
% 3/29/18 Texas Dallas 6 Vivian Sepulveda Lost 6-4, 5-7, 4-10
%* 3/30/18 Belhaven University 6 Katelyn Head Won 6-0, 6-2
%* 4/12/18 #36 UT Tyler 6 Savannah Seely Lost 0-6, 0-6
%* 04/20/18 University of the Ozarks 6 Kirsten Endicott Won 6-1, 6-0
# 04/26/18 vs Howard Payne Univ. 6 Cheyanne Lovelady - 6-1, 3-0, unfinished
# 04/27/18 vs Texas Dallas 6 Elizabeth Labra - 6-4, 3-4, unfinished

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
% 2/2/2018 McMurry University 2 Neah Garza/Gabrielle Ellwanger Won 9-8 (7-3)/Jabree McClaine
% 2/15/201 Dallas Baptist 2 Ira Vogelmann/Biance Tijerina Lost 8-9 (5-10)/Kaleight Smith
% 3/4/2018 vs University of the Redla 2 Madiosn Ross/Jackie Lacy Lost 4-8/Kaleight Smith

3/11/201 vs #22 Kenyon College 1 Diana Aboubakare/Erika Oku Lost 2-8/Kaleight Smith
% 3/13/201 vs #31 Millsaps College 1 Ashley Ford/Grace Gaskins Lost 2-8/Kaleight Smith

3/13/201 vs #17 Case Western Re 2 Nina Cepeda/Jessica Liu Lost 1-8/Kaleight Smith
%* 3/17/201 at Louisiana College 2 Molly Edelman/McKenna Raines Won 8-1/Kaleight Smith

3/24/18 vs #40 CalTech 2 Vinci Chen/Ankita Roychoudhury Won 8-5/Kaleight Smith
% 3/24/18 at #18 Trinity University 2 Caroline Kutach/Cheyenne Duncan Lost 4-8/Kaleight Smith
% 3/29/18 Texas Dallas 2 Elizabeth Labra/Sophie Farmer Lost 5-8/Kaleight Smith
%* 3/30/18 Belhaven University 2 Cassidy Ainsworth/Jabreann Thigpen Won 8-0/Kaleight Smith
%* 4/12/18 #36 UT Tyler 2 Alexis Arrieta/Alexandra McKissick Lost 4-8/Kaleight Smith
%* 4/14/201 LeTourneau 2 Gracie Favela/Katy Hall Won 8-2/Kaleight Smith
%* 04/20/18 University of the Ozarks 2 Karlee Hart/Kirsten Endicott Won 8-0/Kaleight Smith
# 04/26/18 vs Howard Payne Univ. 3 Rosie Cadena/Cheyanne Lovelady Won 9-8 (7-3)/Mullika Seekhieo
# 04/27/18 vs Texas Dallas 3 Svaksha Iyengar/Vivian Sepulveda Lost 4-8/Mullika Seekhieo

# ASC Tournament (Tyler, Texas)



ETBU Women's Tennis
East Texas Baptist Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 27, 2018)

Mullika Seekhieo
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
% 2/2/2018 McMurry University 5 Zayra Gomez Won 2-6, 6-2, 10-8
% 2/15/2018 Dallas Baptist 4 Ira Vogelmann Lost 4-6, 0-6
% 3/4/2018 vs University of the Redlands 4 Lexi Lehmann Lost 2-6, 0-6

3/11/2018 vs #22 Kenyon College 4 Ilana Blackwood Lost 5-7, 4-6
% 3/13/2018 vs #31 Millsaps College 4 Morgan Jenkins Lost 2-6, 6-3, 0-1 (6-10)

3/13/2018 vs #17 Case Western Reserve 4 Peyton Young Lost 0-6, 0-6
%* 3/17/2018 at Louisiana College 4 Keonna Johnson Won 6-0, 6-0

3/24/18 vs #40 CalTech 4 Angelica Zhou Lost 1-6, 0-6
% 3/24/18 at #18 Trinity University 4 Zoe Kaffen Lost 1-6, 3-6
% 3/29/18 Texas Dallas 4 Svaksha Iyengar Lost 4-6, 7-6 (7-2), 4-10
%* 3/30/18 Belhaven University 4 Alexandria Furdge Won 6-0, 6-1
%* 4/12/18 #36 UT Tyler 4 Lauren Kuhn Lost 6-7, 1-6
%* 4/14/2018 LeTourneau 4 Katy Hall Won 6-0, 4-6, 10-2
%* 04/20/18 University of the Ozarks 4 Imani Doyle Won 6-0, 6-0
# 04/26/18 vs Howard Payne Univ. 4 Breanna Hunt - 6-2, 3-0, unfinished
# 04/27/18 vs Texas Dallas 4 Sindhu Ravula Lost 0-6, 0-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
% 2/2/2018 McMurry University 3 Symphony Munoz/Zayra Gomez Won 8-5/Elisa Kendall
% 2/15/201 Dallas Baptist 3 Adriana Carpenter/Michelle G.Zarate Lost 3-8/Jabree McClaine
% 3/4/2018 vs University of the Redla 3 Kate Dolan/Julia Haussmann Won 9-8 (10-4)/Jabree McClaine

3/11/201 vs #22 Kenyon College 3 Ilana Blackwood/Ceylan Can Lost 0-8/Elisa Kendall
% 3/13/201 vs #31 Millsaps College 3 Reya Hayek/Ella Shields Won 8-4/Jabree McClaine

3/13/201 vs #17 Case Western Re 3 Peyton Young/Nicole Cardwell Lost 4-8/Jabree McClaine
%* 3/17/201 at Louisiana College 3 Keonna Johnson/Jonkia Walton Won 8-0/Jabree McClaine

3/24/18 vs #40 CalTech 3 Angelica Zhou/Erin Wang Won 8-5/Jabree McClaine
% 3/24/18 at #18 Trinity University 3 Zoe Kaffen/Marie Lutz Lost 1-8/Jabree McClaine
% 3/29/18 Texas Dallas 3 Vivian Sepulveda/Svaksha Iyengar Lost 6-8/Jabree McClaine
%* 3/30/18 Belhaven University 3 Alexandria Furdge/Katelyn Head Won 8-1/Jabree McClaine
%* 4/12/18 #36 UT Tyler 3 Nancy Perez/Emily Danielson Won 8-5/Jabree McClaine
%* 4/14/201 LeTourneau 3 Lauren Rockwell/Samantha Trevino Won 8-1/Jabree McClaine
%* 04/20/18 University of the Ozarks 3 Tori Woods/Imani Doyle Won 8-2/Jabree McClaine
# 04/26/18 vs Howard Payne Univ. 3 Rosie Cadena/Cheyanne Lovelady Won 9-8 (7-3)/Ashley Schenck
# 04/27/18 vs Texas Dallas 3 Svaksha Iyengar/Vivian Sepulveda Lost 4-8/Ashley Schenck

# ASC Tournament (Tyler, Texas)



ETBU Women's Tennis
East Texas Baptist Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 27, 2018)

Kaleight Smith
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
% 2/2/2018 McMurry University 4 Briana Perez Won 6-2, 6-4
% 2/15/2018 Dallas Baptist 3 Claire Nguyen Lost 2-6, 0-6
% 3/4/2018 vs University of the Redlands 3 Jackie Lacy Lost 0-6, 1-6

3/11/2018 vs #22 Kenyon College 3 Maggie Sweeney Lost 4-6, 2-6
% 3/13/2018 vs #31 Millsaps College 3 Ella Shields Lost 6-3, 2-6, 0-1 (9-11)

3/13/2018 vs #17 Case Western Reserve 3 Mira Amin Lost 3-6, 1-6
%* 3/17/2018 at Louisiana College 3 Annette Londono Won 6-0, 6-0

3/24/18 vs #40 CalTech 3 Erin Wang Won 5-7, 6-1, 6-4
% 3/24/18 at #18 Trinity University 3 Andrea De Leon Lost 2-6, 3-6
% 3/29/18 Texas Dallas 3 Sophie Farmer Lost 5-7, 4-6
%* 3/30/18 Belhaven University 3 Cassidy Ainsworth Won 6-0, 6-0
%* 4/12/18 #36 UT Tyler 3 Nancy Perez Won 3-6, 7-5, 6-0
%* 4/14/2018 LeTourneau 3 Gracie Favela Won 6-1, 6-2
%* 04/20/18 University of the Ozarks 3 Karlee Hart Won 6-3, 6-1
# 04/26/18 vs Howard Payne Univ. 3 Erin Blanchard Won 6-2, 6-0
# 04/27/18 vs Texas Dallas 3 Sophie Farmer - 2-6, 6-2, 2-3, unfinished

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
% 2/2/2018 McMurry University 1 Samantha Ritz/Claire Huffine Lost 6-8/Tess Willis
% 2/15/201 Dallas Baptist 2 Ira Vogelmann/Biance Tijerina Lost 8-9 (5-10)/Ashley Schenck
% 3/4/2018 vs University of the Redla 2 Madiosn Ross/Jackie Lacy Lost 4-8/Ashley Schenck

3/11/201 vs #22 Kenyon College 1 Diana Aboubakare/Erika Oku Lost 2-8/Ashley Schenck
% 3/13/201 vs #31 Millsaps College 1 Ashley Ford/Grace Gaskins Lost 2-8/Ashley Schenck

3/13/201 vs #17 Case Western Re 2 Nina Cepeda/Jessica Liu Lost 1-8/Ashley Schenck
%* 3/17/201 at Louisiana College 2 Molly Edelman/McKenna Raines Won 8-1/Ashley Schenck

3/24/18 vs #40 CalTech 2 Vinci Chen/Ankita Roychoudhury Won 8-5/Ashley Schenck
% 3/24/18 at #18 Trinity University 2 Caroline Kutach/Cheyenne Duncan Lost 4-8/Ashley Schenck
% 3/29/18 Texas Dallas 2 Elizabeth Labra/Sophie Farmer Lost 5-8/Ashley Schenck
%* 3/30/18 Belhaven University 2 Cassidy Ainsworth/Jabreann Thigpen Won 8-0/Ashley Schenck
%* 4/12/18 #36 UT Tyler 2 Alexis Arrieta/Alexandra McKissick Lost 4-8/Ashley Schenck
%* 4/14/201 LeTourneau 2 Gracie Favela/Katy Hall Won 8-2/Ashley Schenck
%* 04/20/18 University of the Ozarks 2 Karlee Hart/Kirsten Endicott Won 8-0/Ashley Schenck
# 04/26/18 vs Howard Payne Univ. 1 Chesney Goza/Erin Blanchard Won 8-2/Elisa Kendall
# 04/27/18 vs Texas Dallas 1 Kathy Joseph/Sindhu Ravula Lost 4-8/Elisa Kendall

# ASC Tournament (Tyler, Texas)



ETBU Women's Tennis
East Texas Baptist Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 27, 2018)

Cassidy Wilcoxson
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
%* 4/14/2018 LeTourneau 6 Samantha Trevino Lost 6-1, 4-6, 5-10

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

# ASC Tournament (Tyler, Texas)



ETBU Women's Tennis
East Texas Baptist Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 27, 2018)

Tess Willis
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
% 2/2/2018 McMurry University 1 Samantha Ritz Lost 3-6, 6-2, 3-6
% 2/15/2018 Dallas Baptist 1 Liz Slaughter Lost 3-6, 0-6
% 3/4/2018 vs University of the Redlands 2 Liz Johnson Lost 3-6, 2-6

3/11/2018 vs #22 Kenyon College 2 Erika Oku Lost 0-6, 0-3, retired
% 3/13/2018 vs #31 Millsaps College 2 Maggie Dabadie Lost 2-6, 6-7 (5-10)

3/13/2018 vs #17 Case Western Reserve 1 Nithya Kanagasegar Lost 2-6, 3-6
%* 3/17/2018 at Louisiana College 1 Jonkia Walton Won 6-1, 6-0

3/24/18 vs #40 CalTech 1 Kana Moriyama Lost 1-6, 1-6
% 3/24/18 at #18 Trinity University 1 Caroline Kutach Lost 2-6, 1-6
% 3/29/18 Texas Dallas 1 Kathy Joseph Lost 0-6, 0-6
%* 3/30/18 Belhaven University 1 Rutchelyn Elizar Won 6-1, 6-3
%* 4/12/18 #36 UT Tyler 1 Marisa Quevedo Lost 0-6, 0-6
%* 4/14/2018 LeTourneau 1 Maddison Brackenreg Won 6-4, 6-1
%* 04/20/18 University of the Ozarks 1 Alexis Rogers Won 6-1, 6-0
# 04/26/18 vs Howard Payne Univ. 1 Chesney Goza - 6-2, 4-1, unfinished
# 04/27/18 vs Texas Dallas 1 Sumvruta Iyengar Lost 1-6, 1-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
% 2/2/2018 McMurry University 1 Samantha Ritz/Claire Huffine Lost 6-8/Kaleight Smith
% 2/15/201 Dallas Baptist 1 Liz Slaughter/Claire Nguyen Lost 4-8/Elisa Kendall
% 3/4/2018 vs University of the Redla 1 Sarah Ikieka/Liz Johnson Lost 1-8/Elisa Kendall

3/11/201 vs #22 Kenyon College 2 Maggie Sweeney/Grace Winslow Lost 5-8/Jabree McClaine
% 3/13/201 vs #31 Millsaps College 2 Maggie Dabadie/Rachel Beck Lost 3-8/Elisa Kendall

3/13/201 vs #17 Case Western Re 1 Nithya Kanagasegar/Madeleine Paolucci Lost 3-8/Elisa Kendall
%* 3/17/201 at Louisiana College 1 Annette Londono/Emma Hixson Won 8-0/Elisa Kendall

3/24/18 vs #40 CalTech 1 Kana Moriyama/Sarina Liu Lost 6-8/Elisa Kendall
% 3/24/18 at #18 Trinity University 1 Andrea De Leon/Mary Kaffen Lost 3-8/Elisa Kendall
% 3/29/18 Texas Dallas 1 Kathy Joseph/Sindhu Ravula Lost 3-8/Elisa Kendall
%* 3/30/18 Belhaven University 1 Rutchelyn Elizar/Macey Lea Won 8-1/Elisa Kendall
%* 4/12/18 #36 UT Tyler 1 Marisa Quevedo/Lauren Kuhn Lost 5-8/Elisa Kendall
%* 4/14/201 LeTourneau 1 Maddison Brackenreg/Terin Murray Won 8-4/Elisa Kendall
%* 04/20/18 University of the Ozarks 1 Lexy Corona/Alexis Rogers Won 8-1/Elisa Kendall
# 04/26/18 vs Howard Payne Univ. 2 Breanna Hunt/Erin Mccleer Won 8-1/Jabree McClaine
# 04/27/18 vs Texas Dallas 2 Sophie Farmer/Elizabeth Labra Won 8-3/Jabree McClaine

# ASC Tournament (Tyler, Texas)


